

TURTLE CREEK VALLEY COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS
BID OPENING April 21, 2016
CD 41-3.11.7, SAFE NEIGHBORHOOD DEMOLITION, BRADDOCK BOROUGH

Item	Description	Eveready Contracting	DJ Demolition	Stash Trucking	LACO Inc.
1	132 June Way	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,194.00
2	209 Camp Avenue	\$ 10,470.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,175.00
3	303 Camp Avenue	\$ 7,745.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,739.00
4	510 Cherry Way	\$ 6,020.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,995.00
5	541 Cherry Way	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,104.00
6	220 Corey Avenue	\$ 6,220.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 8,393.00
7	555 Corey Avenue	\$ 5,270.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 7,739.00
8	582 Corey Avenue	\$ 6,320.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,393.00
9	615 Fifth Street	\$ 3,370.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 4,360.00
10	617 Fifth Street	\$ 3,370.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 4,360.00
11	657 First Street	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 7,739.00
12	428 Frazier Street	\$ 6,420.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 8,829.00
13	208 June Way	\$ 7,820.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 8,066.00
14	631 Margaretta Street	\$ 6,470.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,483.00
15	130 Mills Avenue	\$ 5,470.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,739.00
16	507 Pitcairn	\$ 6,270.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,848.00
17	218 Second Street	\$ 7,820.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 10,246.00
18	523 Talbot Avenue	\$ 4,570.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 7,630.00
19	509 Washington Avenue	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 8,393.00
20	839 Washington Avenue	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 8,175.00
21	30 Wood Street	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 8,393.00
	TOTAL	\$ 125,945.00	\$ 127,000.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 160,993.00

*BID \$146,850.00

TURTLE CREEK VALLEY COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS
BID OPENING April 21, 2016
CD 41-3.10.1 Street Reconstruction, East McKeesport

Miami Street (Broadway to Morelle)

Victor Paving

El Grande Industries

Morgan E:

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price
1	Mill 3" +/-	1295 SY	\$ 5.90	\$ 7,640.50	\$ 7.25	\$ 9,388.75	\$ 7.75
2	2.5 " 19 mm Binder Asphalt	1295 SY	\$ 9.27	\$ 12,004.65	\$ 10.75	\$ 13,921.25	\$ 11.18
3	1.5 " 9.5 mm Wearing Asphalt	1295 SY	\$ 6.92	\$ 8,961.40	\$ 7.40	\$ 9,583.00	\$ 8.16
4	18" Keyway	100 LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3.00
5	Raise Manhole Lid	3 Ea	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 300.00
6	Raise Lamphole Lid	1 Ea	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 285.00
7	Raise Water Valve Lid	8 Ea	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 75.00
				\$ 29,207.55	SUBTOTAL	\$ 34,183.00	

Miami Street (Morelle to Melrose)

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price
1	Asphalt Wedge Curb	800 LF	\$ 0.75	\$ 600.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 320.00	\$ 0.75
2	2.0" 19 mm Binder Asphalt	985 SY	\$ 7.41	\$ 7,298.85	\$ 8.60	\$ 8,471.00	\$ 8.92
3	1.5" 9.5 mm Wearing Asphalt	985 SY	\$ 6.92	\$ 6,816.20	\$ 7.40	\$ 7,289.00	\$ 8.12
4	18" Keyway	125 LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 3.00
5	Raise Manhole Lid	1 Ea	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00
6	Raise Catch Basin	2 Ea	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 360.00
7	Raise Water Valve Lid	1 Ea	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 75.00

\$ 15,216.05 SUBTOTAL \$ 17,280.00

GRAND TOTAL \$ 44,423.60 \$ 51,463.00

xcavating LP

Price	
\$	10,036.25
\$	14,478.10
\$	10,567.20
\$	300.00
\$	900.00
\$	285.00
\$	600.00
\$	37,166.55

Price	
\$	600.00
\$	8,786.20
\$	7,998.20
\$	375.00
\$	300.00
\$	720.00
\$	75.00
\$	18,854.40

\$ 56,020.95

TURTLE CREEK VALLEY COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS
BID OPENING April 21, 2016
1415-1-CITF-018

				Border Patrol	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Construct New Bituminous Walkway	215	SY	\$ 54.00	\$ 11,610.00
2	Rehabilitate and Seal Existing bituminous Walkway	650	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,250.00
3	Resurface Multi-Functional Play Court Area	500	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00
4	Repair/Rehabilitate Existing Swing Set	LUMP	SUM	\$ -	\$ -
5	Rehabilitate Existing Play Equipment (3 Locations)	LUMP	SUM	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
6	Construct/Reconstruct Play Area Fall Zones (3 locations)	LUMP	SUM	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00
7	Replace Play Area Plastic Perimeter borders (3 locations)	320	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,520.00
8	Furnish/Install Picnic Table	2	EA	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 2,550.00
9	Furnish/Install Park Benches	4	EA	\$ 755.00	\$ 3,020.00
10	Furnish/Install Trash Receptacles	2	EA	\$ 705.00	\$ 1,410.00
11	Construct New Sidewalk/Curb Combination along Brinton Ave, excluding stone base	3550	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 35,500.00
12	Repair, Clean, Prep, Paint Existing Fence along Brinton Avenue	LUMP	SUM	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
					\$ 76,260.00

Sports and Recreation Association		Tangiers LLC	
Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
\$ 55.00	\$ 11,825.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 19,780.00
\$ 2.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 8.85	\$ 5,752.50
\$ 18.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 29.90	\$ 14,950.00
\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 1,150.00
\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ 2,300.00
\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00		\$ 9,250.00
\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 31.59	\$ 10,108.80
\$ 580.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,747.50	\$ 3,495.00
\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 590.69	\$ 2,362.77
\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 681.19	\$ 1,362.38
\$ 9.50	\$ 33,725.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 42,600.00
\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00		\$ 2,400.00

\$ 79,050.00
*bid \$75,050.00

\$ 115,511.45